

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1003968

STAUB | SPECIALITIES - Magnetic coaster - Ø 210mm - brown - beech



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Specialities Magnetic Coaster 210mm Brown Beech

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Staub Specialities Magnetic Coaster 210mm in brown beech. This high-quality product is designed to protect your surfaces while enhancing your dining experience with its elegant design. The coaster features a strong magnetic base that securely holds your cookware, making it a versatile addition to any kitchen.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the coaster is used on stable and flat surfaces to prevent spills and accidents.
- Do not expose the coaster to excessive heat sources such as direct flames or hot stovetops, as this may damage the wood.
- Always allow cookware to cool down before placing it on the coaster.
- Avoid soaking the coaster in water; it should be cleaned with a damp cloth.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent unintended accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 210mm diameter
- Material: Brown Beech Wood
- Weight: 0.7 kg
- Magnetic Base: Yes
- Color: Brown

4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the Staub Magnetic Coaster carefully.
- Place the coaster on a stable, flat surface such as a table or countertop.
- Ensure that the surface is clean and dry before placing the coaster on it.
- The magnetic base provides stability, so place your cookware directly on the coaster for easy access. Ensure it is centered for optimum support.

5. Operation

- The coaster is designed for both hot and cold cookware.
- Simply place your pot, pan, or dish onto the coaster.
- The magnetic base will hold your cookware securely in place while protecting your surfaces.
- Use the coaster as needed during meal preparation and serving.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the coaster with a damp cloth after each use to remove any food residue.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrubbing tools that may scratch the surface.
- Allow the coaster to dry completely before storing.
- Periodically apply food-safe oil to maintain the luster and prolong the life of the wood.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the coaster slides or does not hold cookware securely, check for debris or moisture on the magnetic base and the surface it's placed on. Clean as needed.
- For any scratches or creases, lightly sand the area and apply food-safe oil to restore the finish.
- Reach out to customer service if you experience persistent issues.

8. Disposal

- When the coaster reaches the end of its life, dispose of it responsibly.
- Wood products can typically be composted or disposed of via normal waste collection, depending on local regulations.
- Ensure that the product is recycled or disposed of in an environmentally friendly manner.

9. Contact

For any questions or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Staub! For more product information, please visit our website.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Staub Magnet-Untersetzer 210mm aus braunem Buchenholz

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Staub Magnet-Untersetzers. Dieses Produkt vereint Funktionalität und Stil und schützt Ihre Möbel vor unschönen Kratzern und Hitze. Der Untersetzer eignet sich hervorragend für Gläser, Tassen und andere Haushaltsgegenstände.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Untersetzer nur auf stabilen, ebenen Oberflächen, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Der Untersetzer ist nicht hitzebeständig. Platzieren Sie keine heißen Töpfe oder Pfannen darauf.
- Halten Sie den Untersetzer von Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fern, um Verfärbungen und Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Verwendung von Magneten sollte darauf geachtet werden, dass diese nicht in die Nähe von empfindlicher Elektronik oder medizinischen Implantaten kommen.
- Bei Rissen oder anderen Beschädigungen des Untersetzers sollte dieser nicht mehr verwendet werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Durchmesser: 210 mm
- Material: Buchenholz
- Farbe: Braun
- Magnet: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untersetzer sauber und trocken ist, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.
- Platzieren Sie den Untersetzer auf einer stabilen, flachen Oberfläche.
- Der magnetische Bestandteil des Untersetzers sollte zur Verwendung mit entsprechenden metallischen Oberflächen ausgerichtet werden.
- Vermeiden Sie das Platzieren des Untersetzers in der Nähe von hitze- oder feuchtigkeitsempfindlichen Materialien.

5. Betrieb

- Setzen Sie Ihre Tassen oder Gläser auf den Untersetzer, um einen stabilen Halt zu gewährleisten.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Untersetzer nicht überladen wird. Bei schwereren Gegenständen kann der Magnet an Effektivität verlieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Untersetzer mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Mittel oder chemischen Reinigungsmittel, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Lassen Sie den Untersetzer an der Luft trocknen, vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von direkter Hitze zum Trocknen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn der Magnet nicht haften bleibt, überprüfen Sie, ob die Oberfläche des Untersetzers und des zugehörigen Gegenstandes sauber ist.
- Bei Rissen oder Schäden, die die Stabilität beeinträchtigen, waschen Sie den Untersetzer nicht mehr.
- Bei anhaltenden Problemen kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Untersetzer gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Holzabfälle.
- Verpackungsmaterialien sind getrennt zu entsorgen und gemäß den lokalen Recyclingrichtlinien zu behandeln.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu unserem Produkt, erreichen Sie uns unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Staub Specialiteiten Magnetische Coaster 210mm Bruin Beuken

1. Algemene Informatie

De Staub Specialiteiten Magnetische Coaster is een hoogwaardige coaster ontworpen om uw tafel of andere oppervlakken te beschermen tegen krassen en vlekken. Deze coaster is gemaakt van duurzaam bruin beukenhout en heeft een magnetische basis die zorgt voor stabiliteit.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de coaster alleen voor het ondersteunen van drankglazen en servies.
- Plaats de coaster op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond om uitglijden of omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen of direct vuur om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Reinig de coaster regelmatig om schimmel- en bacterievorming te voorkomen.
- Bij scherpe randen of splinters niet gebruiken, dit kan verwondingen veroorzaken.
- Houd buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Bruin beukenhout
- Diameter: 210 mm
- Magnetische basis: Ja
- Geschikt voor: Binnen- en buitengebruik

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Plaats de magnetische coaster op een vlak oppervlak.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond schoon en droog is voor optimale grip.
- Indien nodig, bevestig de coaster aan metalen oppervlakken voor extra stabiliteit.
- Controleer voor gebruik of de coaster goed bevestigd is met het magnetische systeem.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Plaats uw drankje of servies zorgvuldig op de coaster.
- Zorg ervoor dat het glas of servies gelijkmatig is verdeeld over de coaster voor stabiliteit.
- Na gebruik, verwijder de coaster en maak deze schoon als dat nodig is.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de coaster met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de coaster onmiddellijk na het reinigen om waterschade te voorkomen.
- Inspecteer regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- Probleem: Coaster glijdt weg.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond schoon en droog is. Controleer de magnetische functie.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen aan de coaster.
Oplossing: Controleer op splinters of scherpe randen. Indien beschadigd, niet gebruiken en neem contact op voor vervanging.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi het product op een verantwoorde manier weg.
- Hout kan meestal worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor specifieke richtlijnen.
- Als er metalen onderdelen zijn, zorg ervoor dat deze op de juiste manier worden gerecycled.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Coaster Magnético Staub Especialidades - 210mm

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Coaster Magnético Staub Especialidades. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución práctica y elegante para servir y mantener sus platos calientes. Fabricado en madera de haya de alta calidad, combina funcionalidad y un diseño atractivo que se adapta a cualquier mesa.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencia de Calor: Este producto puede calentarse cuando se utiliza con ollas y sartenes calientes. Evite el contacto directo con la piel.
- Superficie Anti-deslizante: Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se coloca el coaster esté limpia y seca para evitar deslizamientos.
- Uso Apropriado: Solo para uso en interiores y en superficies secas. No utilice el coaster en microondas o instalaciones de cocina comercial.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione regularmente el estado del coaster. Si presenta daños visibles, deje de utilizarlo y repárelo antes de continuar la utilización.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 210 mm
- Material: Madera de haya
- Color: Marrón
- Uso: Para proteger superficies calientes y frías
- Limite de Temperatura: Soporta temperaturas de hasta 180°C (356°F)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el coaster de su empaque.
2. Coloque el coaster en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos o residuos en la parte inferior del coaster para evitar deslizamientos.
4. El coaster está listo para su uso. No necesita ensamblaje adicional.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el Coaster Magnético Staub:

1. Coloque su olla, sartén o recipiente caliente sobre el coaster.
2. Asegúrese de que el contacto se realice en el centro del coaster para una distribución uniforme del calor.
3. Al finalizar el uso, retire cuidadosamente el recipiente caliente y colóquelo en una superficie adecuada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie la superficie del coaster con un paño suave y húmedo. Evite el uso de detergentes abrasivos o estropajos.
- Secado: Seque completamente con un paño seco después de la limpieza.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la luz solar directa.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Deslizamiento: Si el coaster se desliza, asegúrese de que la superficie donde se coloca esté limpia y seca.
- Manchas: Si aparecen manchas de alimentos, trate de limpiarlas inmediatamente con agua tibia. Si la mancha persiste, una pequeña cantidad de aceite para madera puede ayudar.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del Coaster Magnético Staub, deséchelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales de residuos. Dado que está fabricado en madera, puede ser compostado o reciclado donde sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit pour le Sous-plat magnétique Staub - 210mm en bois de hêtre

1. Informations générales

Le sous-plat magnétique Staub en bois de hêtre a été conçu pour protéger vos surfaces tout en offrant une présentation élégante. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ce produit allie fonctionnalité et esthétique.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce sous-plat est destiné à un usage domestique et commercial pour soutenir des plats chauds.
- Évitez l'humidité : Ne pas exposer le sous-plat à l'eau ou à des conditions humides prolongées pour éviter des dommages.
- Risque de brûlure : Manipulez le sous-plat avec précaution en raison de sa capacité à libérer de la chaleur.
- Surfaces de cuisson : Ne pas placer directement le sous-plat sur une flamme ou dans un four.
- Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de la chaleur excessive.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Diamètre : 210 mm
- Matériau : Bois de hêtre
- Couleur : Marron
- Compatibilité : Compatible avec plats en fonte et autres récipients chauds.

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballage : Retirez délicatement le sous-plat de son emballage.
2. Vérification : Inspectez le sous-plat pour tout dommage visible avant utilisation.
3. Placement : Placez le sous-plat sur une surface plane et robuste, loin des bords de la table.
4. Utilisation des accessoires : Si nécessaire, fixez le sous-plat avec des accessoires magnétiques (non fournis) pour une meilleure stabilité.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez vos plats chauds sur le sous-plat pour protéger vos surfaces de contact de la chaleur.
- Chaque fois que vous déplacez le sous-plat, manipulez-le par ses bords pour éviter tout contact avec des surfaces brûlantes.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyage : Essuyez le sous-plat avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux. Ne pas étendre à l'eau.
- Séchage : Séchez immédiatement après le nettoyage pour éviter les taches et la déformation.
- Entretien : Appliquez de l'huile minérale occasionnellement pour maintenir la brillance du bois.

7. Dépannage

- Rabaissement ou déformation : Assurez-vous que le sous-plat n'est pas exposé à la chaleur excessive ou à l'humidité. Remplacez si nécessaire.
- Saveur/pematee : Si une odeur persiste, nettoyez-le soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air dans un endroit bien ventilé.

8. Élimination

- Pour se débarrasser du produit, suivez les directives locales pour le compostage ou le recyclage du bois. Ne jetez pas dans des ordures non recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Sottobicchiere Magnetico Staub

1. Informazioni Generali

Il sottobicchiere magnetico Staub è un accessorio elegante e funzionale progettato per proteggere le superfici da graffi e segni lasciati da bicchieri o tazze. Realizzato in legno di faggio, questo prodotto unisce estetica e praticità.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti.
- Non esporre il sottobicchiere a temperature estreme o a fonti di calore dirette.
- Evitare di utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o materiali ruvidi per la pulizia.
- Non lasciare il sottobicchiere a contatto prolungato con liquidi per prevenire danni al legno.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Legno di faggio
- Dimensioni: 210 mm di diametro
- Colore: Marrone
- Caratteristica: Coaster magnetico che aiuta a mantenere le bevande in posizione.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il sottobicchiere dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui si utilizza il sottobicchiere sia pulita e asciutta.
3. Posizionare il sottobicchiere magnetico sulla superficie desiderata prima di posizionare il bicchiere.

5. Funzionamento

Semplicemente posizionare il bicchiere o la tazza sul sottobicchiere. La funzione magnetica contribuirà a mantenere la stabilità del contenitore.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il sottobicchiere con un panno umido per rimuovere eventuali macchie.
- Non immergere in acqua e non utilizzare lavastoviglie.
- Applicare olio di legno periodicamente per mantenere la bellezza del legno e prevenirne il danneggiamento.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il sottobicchiere non mantiene il bicchiere in posizione, controllare che la superficie sia pulita e non venga a contatto con polvere o sporco.
- In caso di danni visibili, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Il sottobicchiere è realizzato in legno ed è riciclabile. Si consiglia di smaltirlo secondo le normative locali relative ai rifiuti legnosi.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania